FILE NO. 041382

MOTION NO. ______M04-110

[Supporting San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.]

Motion supporting the San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.

WHEREAS, The Office of the Clerk of the Board created the Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Alternative Work Schedule in 2002; and

WHEREAS, The Alternative Work Schedule also addressed the need to allow for alternative ways to work including establishing alternative work sites; and

WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors has participated in the Future of Work to address alternative ways to work in order to achieve maximum productivity including in the event of a disaster; and

WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors initiated the alternative work schedule for employees which has proven to be successful; and

WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is now ready to pursue a telecommuting pilot project; and

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS and SBC are considering partnering with the Office of the Clerk of the Board to provide the necessary expertise and support to initiate a telecommuting pilot project; and

WHEREAS, This project will support the initiatives outlined in the Office of the Clerk of the Board's Alternative Work Schedule and its Efficiency Plan; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors supports the San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 041382

Date Passed: October 5, 2004

Motion supporting the San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.

October 5, 2004 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 041382

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on October 5, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gom (

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board